FORM PTO-1618A	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	-20-2007 TRADEMARK
6.14.01	
O RECURDA	1757921HEET
	EMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type  Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
X Document ID # 101647030	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Conveying Party	Other
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name DAYTON TE	ECHNOLOGIES, INC. 12-06-97
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Individual General Partnership  Other	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	
Other	zation DELAWARE
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia  Receiving Party  Name	zation DELAWARE  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz  Receiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA	zation DELAWARE  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia  Receiving Party  Name	DELAWARE  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  D-Q Acquisition company
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz  Receiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA	zation DELAWARE  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia  Receiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	DELAWARE  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  D-Q Acquisition company
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia  Receiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Dayton	DELAWARE  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  D-Q Acquisition company  351 North Garver Road  Ohio 45050
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia  Receiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)	DELAWARE  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  D-Q Acquisition company  351 North Garver Road  Ohio State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia  Receiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Dayton City	DELAWARE  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  D-Q Acquisition company  351 North Garver Road  Ohio State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz  Receiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Dayton  City  General Partnership	DELAWARE  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  D-Q Acquisition company  351 North Garver Road  Ohio State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz  Receiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Dayton  City  Individual  General Partnership  Corporation  Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	DELAWARE  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  D-Q Acquisition company  351 North Garver Road  Ohio State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz  Receiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Dayton  City  General Partnership  Corporation  Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz  201 HAHMED1 00000059 501287 1425761  FO	DELAWARE  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  D-Q Acquisition company  351 North Garver Road  Ohio State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz  Receiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Dayton  City  General Partnership  Corporation  Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	DELAWARE  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  D-Q Acquisition company  351 North Garver Road  Ohio State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Zation OHIO

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name	and Address Enter for the first Re	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Addre	Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name	Matthew R. Jenkins		
Address (line 1)	Jacox, Meckstroth & Je	enkins	
Address (line 2)	2310 Far Hills Buil	ding	
Address (line 3)	Dayton, Ohio 45419		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance do nts.	cument #
Trademark /		s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Numbe	er <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	· · ·
Trad	lemark Application Num		ration Number(s)
		<u> </u>	,425,762 [1,478,717
		1,659,768	2,047,756 2,154,238
Number of F	Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 6
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 165.00
Deposit A	ccount	nclosed Deposit Account X	100.00
(Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or it	f additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 50-1287
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attac		d belief, the foregoing information is true and the original document. Charges to deposit ad	ccount are authorized, as
М	atthew R. Jenkins	Mars n J	6-6-01
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

	-26-2 <b>0</b> 01
FORM P10-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027  RECORDATION	U.S. Department of Commerce Potent and Trademark Office  Property of Commerce Property of Commerce Potent and Trademark Office  Property of Commerce Potent and Trademark Office Potent
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	X Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	
Name Dayton Technologies, Inc.	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year  12-06-97
Formerly	
romeny	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	tion Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party  Name D-Q Acquisition Company	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party  Name D-Q Acquisition Company  DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  Livery and the state from the state of the
Receiving Party  Name D-Q Acquisition Company  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  AND
Receiving Party  Name D-Q Acquisition Company  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 351 North Garver Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Dayton	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  A contract of the cont
Receiving Party  Name D-Q Acquisition Company  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 351 North Garver Road  Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  CALL SCHOOL  Speciment of the control of th
Receiving Party  Name D-Q Acquisition Company  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 351 North Garver Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Dayton  City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  AND
Receiving Party  Name D-Q Acquisition Company  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 351 North Garver Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Dayton  City  Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  AND STATE OF MAILING  AND ST
Receiving Party  Name D-Q Acquisition Company  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 351 North Garver Road  Address (line 2) City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  AND MAILING  Supplies of plants and plants and parties attached.  Ohio  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Party  Name D-Q Acquisition Company  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 351 North Garver Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Dayton  City Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat  FOR	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  AND MAILING  Supplies of plants and plants and parties attached.  Ohio  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	161813	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first R	Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	-		
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	937-298-2811
Name	Matthew R. Jenkins, E	sq.	
Address (line 1)	Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenk	kins	
Address (line 2)	2310 Far Hills Building		
Address (line 3)	Dayton, OH 45419		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance dos.	ocument #
Trademark A		or Registration Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>c</u>	$rac{\partial r}{\partial t}$ the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BC	
Trac	demark Application Number		stration Number(s)
		1,425,761	1,425,762 1,478,717
		1,659,768	2,047,756 2,154,238
Number of	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 6
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	<b>\$</b> 165.00
	_	closed Deposit Account X	
Deposit A (Enter for p		dditional fees can be charged to the account.)	
		Deposit Account Number:	# 50-1287
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	ınd Signature		
attad		belief, the foregoing information is true a e original document. Charges to deposit	
N	atthew R. Jenkins	mal	3-6-61
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

Ejesenbed by Bob Tail, Secretary of St. 19 30 Fast Broad Street, 14 (17) of Columbus, Olno 43 166 of 18 Lorin MER (July 1994)

I.

00055-0477

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations; limited liability companies and/or limited partnerships, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts

Λ.		name of the entity surviving the merger is: D-Q Acquisition Company
	(if the provide	The research is an Ohao limited partnershap or qualified foreign limited partnership, its registratics, raimber must be
<b>B</b>	follos	change. As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the range. Dayton Technologies, Inc.
	(compl	te or is if the name of surviving entity is changing through the merger)
2.	The s	surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
	[X]	Domestic (Ohio) corporation
		Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio
	[ ]	Foreign (Non Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of, and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio.
	[]	Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company
	[ ]	Foreign (Non-Ohio) lunited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of, and registered to do business in the state of Ohio
	[ ]	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of, and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio
		Domestic (Ohio) limited partnership, registration number
		Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state country of , and registered to do business in the state of Ohio, under regist ation number

1	14	•	{	) <sup>(</sup> %	۲,	-50 as	()	11		17
---	----	---	---	------------------	----	--------	----	----	--	----

11.	Merging Entities		
other th	han the survivor, we call is a par	state country of incorporation or of ty to the marger are as follows: (If is registered or faterin qualified limited partic	rganization, respectively, of each ent. v, usufficient space to cover this item, places attached easilips much actual registration name en
Name		State/Country of Organization	Type of Entity
Dayto	n Technologies, Ic	Delaware	Corporation
Paran sun er er abbede, a		THE TO STATE AND STATE AND STATE AND STATE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF	16 45,7212
way to the second of the secon			
	and the second control of the second control		
TO METATIC VALUE OF THE		entertario de del del mentra de la proposación dela proposación de la proposación dela proposación de la proposación de la proposación de la proposación dela proposación de la proposación de la proposación dela proposación de la	
rez del sello seculario della conse			
No. or a great state of the subsequent			,
III.	Merger Agreement on File	of the person or entity from whom's	vhich eligible persons may obtain a copy
III.	Merger Agreement on File  The name and mailing address of	of the person or entity from whom's	,
III.	Merger Agreement on File  The name and mailing address of the second of merger upon written	of the person or entity from whom's conrequest: Address	,
III.	Merger Agreement on File  The name and mailing address of the name and mailing address of the name and mailing address of the name.	of the person or entity from whom's en request:  Address 351 N_Gatver Road(street an I mumber)	which eligible persons may obtain a copy
III.	Merger Agreement on File  The name and mailing address of the name and mailing address of the name and mailing address of the name.	of the person or entity from whom's con request:  Address  _ 351 N Garver Road _ (street an I mumber)  Montoe, OH	which eligible persons may obtain a copy

Merger Authorized

The laws of the state or country under which each constituent entity exists, permits this mer

06055-0449

This merger was adopted, approved and authorized by each of the constituent entities in compliance with the laws of the state under which it is organized, and the persons signing this certificate on behalf of each of the constituent entities are deliverable authorized to do so.

#### VI. Statutory Agent

The name and address of the surviving entity's statut, ry agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served is:

Name	Address		
Jetlity A. Melmck	33 W. First Street, Ste. (complete street address)	. 40	
	Dayton, Ohio	45402	
	(city, village or township)	(zip code)	

(This item MUST he completed if the surviving entity is a foreign entity which is not licensed, registered or otherwise authorized to conduct or trensact business in the State of Ohio).

#### Acceptance of Agent

The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent for the above referenced surviving entity, hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of statutory agent for said entity.

### Signature of Agent

(The acceptance of agent must be completed by domestic surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent for the surviving entity has changed, or the named agent differs in any way from the name reflected on the Secretary of State's records.)

#### VII. Statement of Merger

Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity

#### VIII. Amendments

The articles of incorporation of the surviving domestic entity herein, are amended as set forth in the attached "Exhibit A"

(Please note that any amendments to articles of incorporation, articles of organization or to a certificate of limited partnership MUST be attached if the surviving entity is a DOMESTIC corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership.)

3

# 06055-0480

## IX. Qualification or Vicensure of Foreign Surviving Entity

ransact business in 1000 ound hereby approximately file.	surviving foreign corporation, limited liability company, or lin-ted partnership, desires to sa foreign corporation, foreign limited liability company, or foreign limited partnership, awing as its statistory agent upon whom process, notice or demand against the entity may thio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent is
name)	(-(reet and number)
enty, village or fown the	. Ohio
consents to service of process upo o service of process upo company or limited partner	ving forcign corporation, limited liability company or limited partnership irrevocably ess on the statutory agent listed above as long as the authority of the agent continues, and a the Secretary of State if the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, limited liability ship fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the corporation's, limited need partnership's license or registration to do business in Ohio expires or is cancelled.
B. The qualify	ring entity also states as follows. (complete only if applicable)
	eign Qualifying Limited Liability Company the qualifying entity is a foreign limited liability company, the following information must completed)
а	The name of the limited liability company in its state of organization/registration is
1,	The name under which the limited liability company desires to transact business in Ohio is
ζ	The limited liability company was organized or registered on
d	The address to which interested persons may direct request for copies of the articles of organization, operating agreement, bylaws, or other charter documents of the company is:
(H	reign Qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying entity is a foreign limited partnership, the following information must be impleted)
а	The name of limited partnership is

TRADEMARK REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0011 4

# 06085-0451 The limited partnership was formed on

under the laws of th	he state/country of	month day year
is	office of the limited partnership in its state of	
	ship's principal office address is	
	siness or residence addresses of the GEN	
Name	Address	
	•	
(If msufficient space to their respective address	cover this item, please attach a separ-te sheet listi ses)	ing the general partners and
	ne office where a list of the names and mited partners and their respective capital	

The limited partnership hereby certifies that it shall maintain said records until the registration of the limited partnership in Ohio is cancelled or withdrawn.

The understand constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below

06055-045	16, (), 4, 4,	-045	
-----------	---------------	------	--

D-Q Acquisition Company	Dayton Technologies, Inc
By TrhC	By Dai Of Prou
Clement De Meersman	Darwin Brown
Its: President	Its: President

Date: November 20, 1997

(Please note that the chairman of the board, the president, vice president, secretary or an assistant secretary must sign on behalf of each constituent corporation, and at least one general partner must sign on behalf of each constituent limited partnership; If insufficient space for signature, a separate sheet should be attached containing such signatures)

GCCL 2 2205 5050MGR1 CHR

Date: November 20\_1997

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF D-Q ACQUISITION COMPANY OSOS5-0453

Pursuant to Section B of the Agreement of Merger by and between D-Q Acquisition Company and Dayton Technologies, Inc., Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation of D-Q Acquisition Company is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST The name of this corporation shall be Dayton Technologies, Inc.

2205\505AMND EXH

REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0014